A

A Letter from Nancy, 1
Acknowledgements, 414
Almond Sponge, 340

Apple & Cinnamon Scones, 56
Apple Charlotte, 305

Arctic Bundt, 364

B

Baby Biscotti, 44

Barbados Banana Bread, 118

Biscotti, Baby, 44

Biscuits, Intro, 27

Biscuits, Lemon Shortbread, 29

Biscuits, Recipes, 29

Biscuits, Vanilla Shortbread, 34

Blackberry Pie, 234

Brandy Snaps, 38

Bread & Butter Pudding, 295

Bread, Barbados Banana, 118

Bread, Intro, 61

Bread, No Knead, 94

Bread, Recipes, 70

Bread, Soft White, 70

Bread, Sourdough, 89

Brioche, 98

Buttercream, 169

Buttercream, Chocolate Swiss Meringue, 175
Buttercream, Coffee, Filling, 170
Buttercream, Italian Meringue, 171
Buttercream, Not Too Sweet, 156
Buttercream, Simple, 189

Buttercream, Strawberry Italian Meringue, 160
Buttercream, Swiss Meringue Frosting, 164

(&

Cake, Carrot & Orange, 151

Cake, Chocolate Fudge, 114

Cake, Chocolate, Vanilla & Strawberry Drip, 160
Cake, Christmas, 133

Cake, Coconut Passion Angel, 153

Cake, Coffee & Walnut, 189

Cake, Date & Orange, 142

Cake, Lemon & Elderflower, 156

Cake, Lemon Drizzle, 116

Cake, Meringue, 327

Cake, Orange & Ginger, 146

Cake, Pecan & Apple, 164

Cake, Simnel, 139

Cake, Summer Lemon & Elderflower Cheese, 330
Cake, Summer, Low Fat & Sugar Free, 184
Cake, Victoria Sponge, 107

INDEX

Cake, Yorkshire Teacakes, 103

Cakes, Intro, 106

Cakes, Recipes, 114

Caramel, 346

Caramel, Cracking (Creme Brilée), 351
Carrot & Orange Cake, 151

Cheat’s Almond Tarts, 255

Cheese and Onion Flan, 224

Cheese Scones, 58

Chelsea Buns, 82

Cherry Almond Traybake, 120

Cherry Bakewell Scones, 53

Cherry Chocolate Roulade, 131
Chicken and Tarragon Pie, 218
Choco-Fudge Slices, Low Sugar, 193
Chocolate Recipes, 114, 131, 158, 160, 193, 237,
256, 265, 338, 343

Chocolate & Amaretto Festive Cupcakes, 158
Chocolate and Orange Delice, 343
Chocolate Crusted Passion Fruit Tart, 256
Chocolate for Profiteroles, 265
Chocolate Fudge Cake, 114

Chocolate Paste, 265

Chocolate Swiss Meringue Buttercream, 175
Chocolate, Vanilla & Strawberry Drip Cake, 160
Choux Pastry, 265

Christmas , 32, 135, 158, 298, 311
Christmas Cake, 133

Chutney, End of Season, 382

Citrus Passet with Blueberries, 354
Clean a Decanter or Vase, Tip, 395
Clean Iron Tip - Video Link, 394

Clean Oven Tip (link), 405

Clean Silver and Brass, Tip, 400

Clean Sink - Video Link, 405

Clean Teapot Tip - Video Link, 403
Cling Film, Tip, 392

Clotted Cream, 55

Coconut & Lime Traybake, 122
Coconut Passion Angel Cakes, 153
Coconut Tarts, 252

Coffee & Walnut Cake, 189

Coffee Buttercream Filling, 170

Collars and Cuffs, Tip, 396

Conversion Chart, 24

Copper Pans Tip - Video Link, 401
Coulis, 129

Courgette Quiche, 227

Cream, Clotted, 55

Cream, Curd, 153

Creme Briilée, 351

Creme Caramel, 346



INDEX

Creme Patissiere, 179 Hot Cross Buns, 79

Crust, Dessert Biscuit Base, 335 Hot Water Crust Pastry, 260
Crusty Dinner Rolls (Dark Rye & Fennel), 74

Crusty Topped Bloomer (Tiger Loaf), 72 |

Cupcakes, Chocolate & Amaretto Festive, 158 Ice Cream, 356
Cupcakes, Raspberry Ripple, 149 Ice Cream, No Churn, 361
Curd Cream, 153 Icing, 29, 114, 122, 149, 151, 153, 156, 158, 160,
Curd, Lemon, 177 164, 169, 171, 175, 193
Curd, Lime, 177 Ingredients, 18
Curd, Passion Fruit, 177 Italian Meringue Buttercream, 171
Curd, Quick, 177
Custard Filling, 242 J
Custard Tart, 242 Jam Roly Poly , 291
Jam, Apple & Blackberry, 308
D Jam, Strawberry, 372
Date & Orange Cake, 142 Jam, Sugar Free Freezer, 374
Desserts, Intro, 285 Jelly, Redcurrant, 376
Desserts, Recipes, 286
Digestive Biscuits, Gluten Free, 181 L
Last Minute Christmas Puddings, 311
E Leather Restorer, Tip, 399
End of Season Chutney, 382 Leather Tip - Video Link, 400
Equipment, 4 Lemon & Caraway Scones, 50
Eve’s Pudding, 302 Lemon & Elderflower Cake, 156
Lemon Cake, Vegan, 196
E Lemon Cream Filling, 265
Fat Free, Nearly, Malt Loaf, 187 Lemon Curd (2), 327
Filling, 125, 128, 131, 151, 237, 242, 256 Lemon Drizzle Cake, 116
Flan, Cheese and Onion, 224 Lemon Recipes, 29, 50, 116, 125, 156, 197, 265,
Flapjack, 36 327, 330, 364
Fluffy Towel Tip - Video Link, 405 Lemon Shortbread Biscuits, 29
Free From, Recipes, 181 Lemon Swiss Roll, 125
Fresh Tomato Sauce, 386 Lining Paste - Video Link, 405
Fridge Care Tip - Video Link, 403 Links, Extras - Video Link, 405
Fridge Mould Tip - Video Link, 402 Low Fat, 184, 187
Frosting, 29, 114, 122, 149, 151, 153, 156, 158, 160, Low Fat Summer Cake, Sugar Free, 184
164, 169, 170, 171, 175, 193 Low Sugar, Choco-Fudge Slices, 193
Fruit Crumble, 313 Luxury Mince Pies, 245
Fruit Pudding, 286
Fudge Topping, 193 M
Macarons, 40
G Malt Loaf, Nearly Fat Free, 187
Getting Started, 4 Marmalade, Seville Orange, 378
Gluten Free, 181, 302 Meat Free, 198, 202
Gluten Free Digestive Biscuits, 181 Meat Free Sausage Rolls, 198
Gluten Free, Recipes, 181 Meat Free Spinach & Ricotta Lasagna, 202
Gluten Free, Summer Pudding Terrine, 205 Meat Pie For One, 276
Meat Pie, School Dinners, 212
H Meringue Cake, 327
Half Sugar Almond Meringues, 324 Meringue Crown, 319
Hand Raised Pies, 260 Meringue Topping, 308

Hints and Tips, 390 Meringue, Half Sugar, Aimond, 324



INDEX

Muesli, Sugar Free, 204 R
Raspberry & White Chocolate Bundt, 338

N Raspberry Ripple Cupcakes, 149

Nancy’s Christmas Pudding, 298 Redcurrant Jelly, 376

No Knead Bread (Garlic & Coriander), 94 Refresh Beeswax Wraps, Tip, 393

Nutty Cookies (Hobnobs), 46 Reusable Wrap Tip - Video Link, 393
Rice Pudding, 316

0] Rich Chocolate Tart, 237

Orange & Ginger Cake, 146 Rolls, 72, 74, 79, 82, 103, 120, 122
Rose & Chocolate Macarons, 40

P Roulade, Cherry Chocolate, 131

Panacotta, 340 Royal Icing, 29

Pastry, Choux, 265 Rust Stains, Tip, 404

Pastry, Hot Water Crust, 260 Rye and Fennel Thins, 48

Pastry, Intro, 208

Pastry, Puff, 270 S

Pastry, Recipes, 212 Sausage Rolls, Meat Free, 198

Pastry, Shortcrust, 220 Sausage Rolls, Pork & Juniper, 273

Pecan & Apple Cake, 164 School Dinners Meat Pie, 212

Pickled Onions, 384 Scones, 50, 53, 56, 58

Pie, Blackberry, 234 Scones, Apple & Cinnamon, 56

Pie, Chicken and Tarragon, 218 Scones, Cheese, 58

Pie, Luxury Mince, 245 Scones, Cherry Bakewell, 53

Pie, Meat, For One, 276 Scones, Lemon & Caraway, 50

Pie, Meat, School Dinners, 212 Seville Orange Marmalade, 378

Pie, Single Serve Whole Apple & Blackberry, 230 Shiny Taps Tip - Video Link, 405

Pies, Hand Raised Pork, 260 Shortbread, Lemon, Biscuits, 29

Pina Colada Cocktail Dessert, 335 Shortbread, Spiced Christmas, 32

Pistachio & Raspberry Ripple Swiss Roll, 128 Shortbread, Vanilla, Biscuits, 34

Pork & Juniper Sausage Rolls, 273 Shortbreads, 29, 32, 34

Preserving, 369 Shortcrust Pastry, 220

Pudding, Apple Charlotte, 305 Simnel Cake, 139

Pudding, Bread & Butter, 295 Simple Buttercream, 189

Pudding, Eve’s, 302 Single Serve Whole Apple & Blackberry Pies, 230

Pudding, Fruit, 286 Slow Flow Sink, Tip, 401

Pudding, Fruit Crumble, 313 Soft White Bread, 70

Pudding, Jam Roly Poly, 291 Sourdough, 87

Pudding, Last Minute Christmas, 311 Sourdough Bread, 89

Pudding, Nancy’s Christmas, 298 Spiced Christmas Shortbreads, 32

Pudding, Queen of, 308 Spinach & Ricotta Lasagna, Meat Free, 202

Pudding, Rice, 316 Sponge, Almond, 340

Pudding, Steamed Treacle Sponge, 288 Sponge, Victoria, Cake, 107

Pudding, Summer Terrine, Gluten Free, 205 Stain Removal Tip - Video Link, 398

Puddings, Intro, 285 Stain Removal, Tip, 397

Puddings, Recipes, 286 Steamed Treacle Sponge, 288

Puff Pastry, 270 Sticky Labels on Jars, Tip, 404
Strawberry ltalian Meringue Buttercream, 160

Q Strawberry Jam, 372

Queen of Puddings, 308 Stromboli, 91

Quiche, Courgette, 227 Sugar Free Freezer Jam, 374

Quick Curd, 177 Sugar Free Muesli, 204

Sugar Free Summer Cake, Low Fat, 184



Sugar Free/Low Sugar, 184, 193, 204, 324, 374
Summer Cake, Low Fat & Sugar Free, 184
Summer Lemon & Elderflower Cheesecake, 330
Summer Pudding Terrine, Gluten Free, 205
Sustainability, 390

Sustainable Household, 390

Swiss Meringue Buttercream Frosting, 164
Swiss Roll, Lemon, 125

Swiss Roll, Pistachio & Raspberry, 128

T
Tart, Cheat’s Almond, 255

Tart, Chocolate Crusted Passion Fruit, 256
Tart, Coconut, 252

Tart, Custard, 242

Tart, Rich Chocolate, 237

Tart, Viennese, 249

Tarte Tatin, 280

Tiger Loaf, 72

Tip, Clean a Decanter or Vase, 395
Tip, Clean Iron - Video Link, 394
Tip, Clean Silver and Brass, 400
Tip, Clean Sink - Video Link, 405
Tip, Clean Teapot - Video Link, 403
Tip, Cling Film, 392

Tip, Collars and Cuffs, 396

Tip, Copper Pans - Video Link, 401
Tip, Fluffy Towels - Video Link, 405
Tip, Fridge Mould - Video Link, 402
Tip, Leather - Video Link, 400

Tip, Leather Restorer, 399

Tip, Refresh Beeswax Wraps, 393
Tip, Reusable Wrap - Video Link, 393
Tip, Rust Stains, 404

Tip, Shiny Taps - Video Link, 405
Tip, Slow Flow Sink, 401

Tip, Stain Removal, 397

Tip, Stain Removal - Video Link, 398
Tip, Sticky Labels on Jars, 404

Tip, Upcycling - Video Link, 390

Tip, Washing Machine, 395

Tips - Video Links, 390 - 405
Tomato Sauce, Fresh, 386
Traybake, Cherry Almond, 120
Traybake, Coconut & Lime, 122

u
Upcycling - Video Link, 390

v
Vanilla Cream, Lower Fat, 184
Vanilla Shortbread Biscuits, 34

INDEX

Vegan, 196, 197

Vegan, Lemon Cake, 196
Victoria Sponge Cake, 107
Viennese Tart, 249

w

Washing Machine, Tip, 395
White Bread, 70
Wholesome Loaf, 76

Y
Yorkshire Teacakes, 103



